
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

BETWEEN THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE  

CORONADO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AND KARL MUELLER 

 

This First Amendment to the Superintendent Employment Contract (the "First 

Amendment") is entered into as of August 17, 2017, by and between the Board of Trustees of the 

Coronado Unified School District ("District") and Karl Mueller ("Superintendent"), as follows: 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the District and Superintendent are parties to an Employment Contract 

dated May 12, 2016 (the "Agreement"), which is attached hereto;  

 

WHEREAS, the Superintendent received a satisfactory evaluation in the 2016-17 school 

year; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement in order to extend the 

Superintendent's term of employment. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the District and Superintendent hereby agree to amend the 

Agreement as follows: 

 

1. Term of Employment.  Section 2, Term of Employment, of the Agreement is hereby amended 

to state that the term of the Agreement is from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020.  

 

2. No Other Modification.  Except as amended herein, the Agreement shall remain unchanged 

and in full force and effect.   

 

3. Entire Agreement.  The attached Agreement, subject to the amendment set forth herein,  

represents the full and complete agreement between the parties.   

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to the 

Superintendent Employment Contract as of the day and year set forth above. 

 

 

 

___________________________    Date ___________________ 

Maria Simon 
President, Board of Trustees 
 
 
 
 

_________________________                                                                                                                                       

Karl Mueller       Date ___________________ 

Superintendent 


















